# CH \$240.00 445810;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536405

SUB	MISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NAT	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor from GetGo, Inc. to LogMeIn USA, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 006606 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LogMeIn USA, Inc.		03/04/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LogMeIn, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4458102	GOTO
Registration Number:	3213853	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	5011014	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	4748642	GOTOMEET.ME
Registration Number:	3172020	GOTOMEETING
Registration Number:	2772971	GOTOMYPC
Registration Number:	3807572	GOTOTRAINING
Registration Number:	4401453	GOTOWEBCAST
Registration Number:	3469501	GOTOWEBINAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7878880004100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019
Total Attachments: 2	

source=TM Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Executed Declaration of Alex P. Garens#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0426** 

# CH \$240.00 445

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GETGO, INC.		03/04/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGMEIN, INC.	
Street Address:	320 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4458102	GOTO
Registration Number:	3213853	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	5011014	GOTOASSIST
Registration Number:	4748642	GOTOMEET.ME
Registration Number:	3172020	GOTOMEETING
Registration Number:	2772971	GOTOMYPC
Registration Number:	3807572	GOTOTRAINING
Registration Number:	4401453	GOTOWEBCAST
Registration Number:	3469501	GOTOWEBINAR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	787888003910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail M Pajer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0427 Declaration of Alex P. Garens In Support of Corrective Trademark Assignment between LogMeIn USA, Inc. and LogMeIn, Inc.

I, Alex P. Garens, do hereby affirm and declare:

1. I am an authorized representative of LogMeIn USA, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive,

Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States of America.

2. The Assignment between GetGo, Inc. and LogMeIn, Inc. (the "Assignment"), executed on

March 4, 2019, was incorrect because the Assignor was erroneously identified as GetGo,

Inc. when, in fact, the Assignor was LogMeIn USA, Inc.

3. I have firsthand knowledge of the facts regarding the improperly executed Assignment,

which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2019 on Reel 6606

/ Frame 0203.

4. GetGo, Inc., the entity identified as the owner of record of the Trademarks on Schedule A of

the Assignment, had changed its corporate name from GetGo, Inc. to LogMeIn USA, Inc.

on November 6, 2017, prior to the Assignment. This name change was subsequently

recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2019, on Reel 6716 / Frame

0829.

5. The correct Assignor on the Assignment should have been LogMeIn USA, Inc.

6. The correct Assignee and owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the

Assignment remains LogMeIn, Inc.

Alex P. Garens

Attorney of Record, MA Bar

for LogMeIn USA, Inc.